

PAROO SHIRE COUNCIL

#ParooPride Car Body Clean Up Application Form

To save residents the hassle and cost, Council have organised a free service to remove any unregistered vehicles, saving residents approximately \$650 per vehicle if they were to ignore an issued notice from Council.

Local Law No. 3 (Community and Environmental Management) 2011 Part 3 Section 14 states that Council are able to issue a compliance notice to the allotment owner to remove objects such as broken-down cars and/or otherwise fix the problem if the objects on the allotment:

- · have seriously affected the visual amenity of the allotment; or
- are likely to attract or harbour reptiles.

82-88 Broad Street, Cunnamulla

The #ParooPride Car Body Clean Up service will go from **11 November - 30 November 2019** (end date may vary as it's subject to demand). Once registered, you will be advised as to what day your vehicle/s will be collected.

APPLICANT DETAILS			
Full name:		Mobile number:	
Email address:		Home phone number:	
PICK-UP DETAILS			
Pick-up address:			
Number of vehicles:			
Vehicle/s details:			
	hereby state the hereby state the hereby relinquish all rights to the about selection is all information I have provided on	ove described vehicle/s	
Applicant signature	Date		
How to lodge this form		e 9	
In person	Post to	Email	. O
Paroo Shire Council Broad Street Depot	Paroo Shire Council Attn: Local Laws Officer	-	s@paroo.qld.gov.au
Di odd oli cci Dcpol	Attil. Local Laws Officer		

Paroo City Council is collecting your personal information in accordance with Council's Local Laws and/or relevant legislations so that we can manage a variety of processes concerning the processing of this application. We will not disclose your personal information outside of Council unless we are required by law or you have given your consent. However, in order to perform the above functions we may need to disclose your personal information to the Chief Executive Officer who may in turn make this information available to others in accordance with the Act. By completing and signing this form and returning it to Council, we will consider that you have given us your consent to manage your personal information in the manner described in Council's Privacy Statement and this collection notice.

PO Box 75, Cunnamulla QLD 4490